

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 519-520/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in FA No. 2940/2007 & CA
No. 8363/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHAMEX INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER